Two Weeks Workshop

or

"Environmental Economics and Research Methods" Organized by

Department of Economics, Jamia Millia Islamia (A Central University), New Delhi Under UGC DRS-II ,Special Assistance Programme (5 - 16 March, 2018)

About The Workshop

The clean environment is the necessity for the survival of human beings. Environment's first role is as a supplier of resources. Secondly it acts as a sink or a receptor for waste products. These wastes may result directly from production, or from consumption. Environment and sustainable development are the two sides of long run growth and human progress. In this context, Department of Economics, Jamia Millia Islamia proposes to organize two weeks National Workshop on "Environmental Economics and Research Methods" from 5th March to 16th March, 2018. The purpose of the workshop is to aware the participants about the various dimensions of Environmental Economics and Research Methods. The workshop is open to all Scholars of Social Sciences/Natural Sciences/ Commerce/Management from India and abroad. The registered participant will be participating in the National Seminars to be organized by the Department during 13th to 15th March, 2018. The course is based on theoretical lectures and practical exercises on SPSS software.

Eligibility Criteria:

The maximum number of seats is 30. Interested Ph.D students, researchers and young faculty members of all disciplines should apply with complete bio-data along with statement of purpose to Mr. Asheref Illiyan(Organising Secretary of the Workshop), by 20th February, 2018 via Email: ailliyan@jmi.ac.in and a copy to Prof.Shahid Ahmed (Head of the Dept)at Email: sahmed@jmi.ac.in.

Venue: Department of Economics, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi-110025

Registration Fee:

Rs 1000 per participant - Indian US \$ 100 per participant - Foreigner

Selected candidates must pay registration fee before 26th February, 2018. Applicants are advised to deposit the course fee by online mode as per the details given below:

Electronic mode of transfer: NEFT/RTGS/WIRE Transfers (Email us the transfer details)

Account Holder Name: Registrar, Jamia Millia Islamia, Jamia Nagar, New Delhi- 110025

Account Number: Earmarked A/c 443259891

Bank Name: Indian Bank, Branch: Jamia Millia Islamia, Jamia Nagar, New Delhi- 110025

Branch Code: 01622 MICR Code: 110-019-041

Swift Code: IDIBINBBTSY/IDIBINBBMAS IFSC Code: IDIB000J029

Participants are advised to make their own arrangements for their travel, food and boarding/lodging. On request, we can explore the possibility to provide subsidized accommodation in the University guest house for those interested. Accommodation (boarding/lodging) charges will be borne by the participants. SC and ST participants will be given travel grants as per Jamia Rules.

Important Dates:

Last date for receipt of Application form: 20th February, 2018

List of Selected candidates: 24th February, 2018

Research Workshop Dates: 5th March to 16th March, 2018

Workshop Organizers:

Chief Patron: Prof. Talat Ahmad, Vice Chancellor, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi.

Patron: Prof. Shahid Asharf, Pro-Vice Chancellor, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi.

Director: Prof. Shahid Ahmed, Head and Coordinator, DRS II, Department of Economics, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi.

Organizing Secretary: Mr. Asheref Illiyan, Associate Professor, Department of Economics, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi.